

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
W24000019412
Office Use Only



01/04/24--01002--019 \*\*78.75







## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

.

.

<u>RTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
632 1	Principal <u>street</u> address: emonwood Court, Altamonte Springs, FI 3	32714	Mailing address, if differe	nt is:	
TICLE III	PURPOSE or which the corporation is organized is	. Helping Hands Allianc	e, Inc (Non-Profit) to help guide the	parents of	-
•••	luals through Pro Se Guardian-Advocate de	-	nilar services for the disabled.		
	······································				
RTICLEIV	MANNER OF ELECTION The r	manner in which the dire	ctors are elected and appointed:	3YearTerm A	: pje
			ctors are elected and appointed: _	3YearTerm A	p ju
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR	RECTORS	Rebecca Krimmer, COO	3YearTerm A	pje
RTICLE V ame and Titl		<u>RECTORS</u>	Rebecca Krimmer, COO	3YearTerm A	r p <sub>1</sub> r
RTICLE V ame and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR cGeorgina V. O'Bryan, CEO	RECTORS	Rebecca Krimmer, COO	3YearTerm A	* pje
RTICLE V ame and Titl ddress	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR e: Georgina V. O'Bryan, CEO 632 Lemonwood Court Altamonte Springs, Fl 32714	RECTORS Name and Title Address:	Rebecca Krimmer, COO 9747 West McNab Rd. #210 Tamarac, FI 33321	3YearTerm A	: p <sub>1</sub> e
RTICLE V ame and Titl ddress ame and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR e: Georgina V. O'Bryan, CEO 632 Lemonwood Court Altamonte Springs, Fl 32714	RECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Rebecca Krimmer, COO 9747 West McNab Rd. #210 Tamarac, FI 33321	3YearTerm A	* <b>p</b> <sub>1</sub> <del>v</del>
me and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIA e: Georgina V. O'Bryan, CEO 632 Lemonwood Court Altamonte Springs, Fl 32714 : Joseph A. O'Bryan, CFO	RECTORS Name and Title Address:	Rebecca Krimmer, COO 9747 West McNab Rd. #210 Tamarac, FI 33321		<u>р</u> је
TICLE V me and Titl dress me and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR Georgina V. O'Bryan, CEO 632 Lemonwood Court Altamonte Springs, Fl 32714 Joseph A. O'Bryan, CFO 632 Lemonwood Court Altamonte Springs, Fl 32714	RECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address: Address:	Rebecca Krimmer, COO 9747 West McNab Rd. #210 Tamarac, Fl 33321		<u>p</u> je
RTICLE IV RTICLE V lame and Titl ddress lame and Titl ddress	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR Georgina V. O'Bryan, CEO 632 Lemonwood Court Altamonte Springs, Fl 32714 Joseph A. O'Bryan, CFO 632 Lemonwood Court Altamonte Springs, Fl 32714	RECTORS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Rebecca Krimmer, COO 9747 West McNab Rd. #210 Tamarac, Fl 33321	2024 Ers -	<u>pj</u>

Name-and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address;

## ARTICLE VI \_\_\_\_ REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Georgina V. O'Bryan	
Address:	632 Lemonwood Court	
	Altamonte Springs FI 32714	

## ARTICLE VII \_INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	Joseph A. O'Bryan	
Address:	632 Lemonwood Court	
	Altamonic Springs Fl 32714	

## ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, Jam funding with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

2/06/2023 Required Signature of Registered Agent Georgina V. O'Bryan Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes of light degree felony as provided for in 5.817.155, F.S.

Joseph A. O'Bryan

2/06/2023 Date